## CONCORDIA CHARTER SCHOOL, Inc. A Friend of Core Knowledge



## Notice of Proposed Budget Hearing and Regular Board Meeting of Concordia Charter School, Inc.

Section 7.6.2, 7.7.4, and 7.9.1

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Concordia Charter, Inc. Governing Body and to the general public that the Concordia Charter Inc. Governing Body

will hold a **Board Meeting**, on <u>July 11, 2024</u> at <u>11:00 AM</u> open to the public, in person at 142 N Date Street, Mesa, AZ 85201

OR

by TEAMS meeting

Meeting ID: 257 727 385 861 Passcode: VjzmRe

A copy of the Agenda for the meeting will be available online at <a href="https://www.concordiacharter.org/publicnotices">www.concordiacharter.org/publicnotices</a> and/or at 142 N. Date Street, Mesa, Arizona, 85201 at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Alicia Payan at 480-461-0555. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated this 9th day of July, 2024

**Concordia Charter School, Inc. Governing Body** 

By <u>M. Roush-Meier</u> (electronic) Margaret Roush-Meier, President

The mission of Concordia Charter School is to provide families a choice for a high quality education for their child(ren) in a safe, caring and harmonious environment.

Concordia Charter School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age or handicap in its programs, activities, admission or employment practices. This institution is an equal opportunities provider. Concordia Charter School is a tuition-free public charter school, and recognized by the IRS as a 501(c) (3) nonprofit corporation.